
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2021(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Nursing-Bachelor of Nursing

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Program & 

Services Fee
Health 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 354 45 12 3 14 15 443 674 1117
2 708 90 24 6 28 15 871 1348 2219
3 1062 135 36 9 42 15 1299 2022 3321
4 1416 180 48 12 56 15 1727 2696 4423
5 1770 225 60 15 70 15 2155 3370 5525
6 2124 270 72 18 84 15 2583 4044 6627
7 2478 315 84 21 98 15 3011 4718 7729
8 2832 360 96 24 112 15 3439 5392 8831
9 3186 400 100 25 120 15 3846 6066 9912

10 3540 400 100 25 120 15 4200 6740 10940
11 3894 400 100 25 120 15 4554 7414 11968
12 4235 400 100 25 120 15 4895 8075 12970

Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2021(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Doctor of Nursing Practice -Online

Hours
Maintenance Fee Online Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State 
Total

1 600 50 650 50 700
2 1200 100 1300 100 1400
3 1800 150 1950 150 2100
4 2400 200 2600 200 2800
5 3000 250 3250 250 3500
6 3600 300 3900 300 4200
7 4200 350 4550 350 4900
8 4800 400 5200 400 5600
9 5400 450 5850 450 6300

10 6000 500 6500 500 7000
11 6600 550 7150 550 7700
12 7200 600 7800 600 8400
13 7800 650 8450 650 9100
14 8400 700 9100 700 9800
15 9000 750 9750 750 10500

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap. 
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2021(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Nursing -Non-Degree

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Program & 

Services Fee
Technology 

Fee
Health 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State 
Total

1 694 45 14 12 3 768 921 1689
2 1388 90 28 24 6 1536 1842 3378
3 2082 135 42 36 9 2304 2763 5067
4 2776 180 56 48 12 3072 3684 6756
5 3470 225 70 60 15 3840 4605 8445
6 4164 270 84 72 18 4608 5526 10134
7 4858 315 98 84 21 5376 6447 11823
8 5552 360 112 96 24 6144 7368 13512

9+ 6233 400 120 100 25 6878 8280 15158
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

College of Nursing - DNP Nurse Anesthesia CRNA 

Hours
Maintenance Fee

Program & 
Services Fee

Technology 
Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Malpractice 
Insurance 

In-State Total
Out-of-State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of- 
State Total

1 694 45 14 12 3 15 783 921 1704
2 1388 90 28 24 6 15 1551 1842 3393
3 2082 135 42 36 9 15 2319 2763 5082
4 2776 180 56 48 12 15 3087 3684 6771
5 3470 225 70 60 15 15 3855 4605 8460
6 4164 270 84 72 18 15 4623 5526 10149
7 4858 315 98 84 21 15 5391 6447 11838
8 5552 360 112 96 24 15 6159 7368 13527

9+ 6233 400 120 100 25 15 6893 8280 15173
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2021(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

College of Nursing- All Certificate Programs  

Hours

Maintenance Fee Online Fee
In-State 

Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State 
Total

1 500 50 550 50 600
2 1000 100 1100 100 1200
3 1500 150 1650 150 1800
4 2000 200 2200 200 2400
5 2500 250 2750 250 3000
6 3000 300 3300 300 3600
7 3500 350 3850 350 4200
8 4000 400 4400 400 4800
9 4500 450 4950 450 5400

10 5000 500 5500 500 6000
11 5500 550 6050 550 6600
12 6000 600 6600 600 7200
13 6500 650 7150 650 7800
14 7000 700 7700 700 8400
15 7500 750 8250 750 9000

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap. 
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  
All applicable students will be charged the following fees
Pre-Licensure Digital Course Material First-Third Term $617  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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